Energizer Brands, LLC. 8235 Forsyth Blvd St. Louis, MO 63105 1-314-985-2000 www.Energizer.com

ϵ

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No. ENR08377

Model No.: 377

Trademark: Energizer

Name and address of the manufacturer or authorized representative:

Energizer Brands, LLC 8235 Forsyth Blvd St. Louis, Missouri 63105

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration: Portable Battery of General Use-Primary silver oxide battery

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation directive and Other Union harmonization legislation, where applicable:

- EU Battery Regulation 2023/1542 Article 6:
 - o Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006
 - o Article 4(2), point (a), of Directive 2000/53/EC- Not applicable
 - Annex I to REGULATION (EU) 2023/1542

Regulation	Restricted	Target Category	Threshold	Result
	Substances			
	Hg	All Batteries	0.0005% per	Pass
Annex I to			battery weight	
REGULATION (EU)	Cd	Portable Battery	0.002% per	Pass
2023/1542			battery weight	
	Pb	Portable Battery	0.01% per battery	Pass
			weight	

- EC REACH Regulation (EC 1907/2006)
- EU POP Regulation 2019/1021

References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared.

- EN IEC 60086-1
- EN IEC 60086-2
- EN IEC 60086-5







Energizer Brands, LLC. 8235 Forsyth Blvd St. Louis, MO 63105 1-314-985-2000 www.Energizer.com

Signature:

Name, Function: Paul Geanacopoulos, Associate Manager, Regulatory

Signed for and on behalf of: Energizer Brands, LLC, St. Louis, Missouri 63105

Date: April 1, 2025



